enclosed), indicating therein paid upto 31.3.2000. Further, as obvious, the payment of the 
month of April 2000 was drawn at Aizaw' - 

However, as I learnt rec 	 salary for 
the month of April 2000 was drawn in CWC, New Delhi and paid vide cheque No. 279898 dated 
26.04.2000 for Rs 12,827/- (Rupees twelve thousand eight hundred & twenty seven) only, may 
be by oversight and the same ws deposited in my SBI, R.K.Purarn, Bank Accouflt. Moreover I 
did not visit New Delhi after joining at Aizawl. Thus salary of April 2000 amounting to Rs 
12,827/- (Rupees twelvethousand eight hundred & twenty seven) only drav,rn at CWC New 
Delhi was exbess along with recoveries I deduction mode therein. 

Therefore,it is requested that I may kindly be advised, whether I can repay the 
above excess salary payment of April 2000 of Rs 12,827/- by Demand Draft in favour of Pay &